Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Grant of Study leave in favour of Rayees Ahmad Bhat, Lecturer-II, MLT

for pursuing M.Sc in Medical Lab. Technology at SKIMS Soura.

Refer:

DSD/Poly/101/e-30596/1918 dated 08.02.2022 from Director, Skill

Development, J&K.

Government Order No: 22-JK(DSD) of 2022

Dated: 25-02-2022

In continuation to Government Order No. 16-JK(DSD) of 2021 dated 16.03.2021, sanction is accorded to extension to study leave of Mr. Rayees Ahmad Bhat, Lecturer-I, MLT, Government Polytechnic for Women, Srinagar by 12 months (one year) beyond 16.03.2022, for pursuing M. Sc in Medical Lab. Technology at SKIMS Soura, on the same terms and conditions as laid down in aforesaid order.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS **Principal Secretary to Government**

No:-DSD-Poly/28/2022-02-SDD

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director (Ex-Officio, Secretary to Government) SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar.

3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.

- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B), Incharge, Department of Skill Development.

6. Concerned Official.

7. P.A. to the Principal Secretary to Government Department of Skill Development.

8. I/C Website.

9. Government Order File (w.2.s.c.

(Fayat Ahmad Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 25-02-2022

ocanneu wini cam